PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roche Diagnostics AG	08/21/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roche Diagnostics Operations, Inc.	
Street Address:	9115 Hague Road	
City:	Indianapolis	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46250	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12543610

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-449-6400

Email: karen.ochsenbein@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ROA 0135 PA/36876.149

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William A. Jividen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment [AG to RDOI]#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment [AG to RDOI]#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12543

PATENT REEL: 023243 FRAME: 0197

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS AG, a corporation of Switzerland, with a place of business at Forrenstrasse, 6343 Rotkreuz, Switzerland, (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the (joint) owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled QUALITY ASSURED ANALYTICAL TESTING SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREOF for which we executed an application for a United States Patent and for which said application for United States Patent was filed on August 19, 2009, under

☑ Patent Application Serial No. 12/543,610

☑ Attorney Docket No. ROA 0135 PA/36876.149

AND WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS OPERATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal office at 9115 Hague Road, Indianapolis, IN 46250 (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein claimed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein claimed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and Assignor hereby agrees that, upon request, it will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States application that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

224965_1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor I duly authorized officer below named this 2114	nas caused these presents to be signed by its day of, 2009.
	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS AG
	By Svedda
	Name A. Poredda
	Title Vice President Potents
· ,	VITNESS DATE
	By All Mame B. Herren Title Holder of procuration
	P. COLON 24. Avg. 2009 WITNESS DATE

RECORDED: 09/17/2009